

X
FILED
AUG 21 2006
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
AM

NO. 79027-2

THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2006 AUG 21 10 57
ETC. J. ...

MUTUAL OF ENUMCLAW INSURANCE COMPANY,
Respondent and Cross-Petitioner,

v.

DAN PAULSON CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Washington
corporation, KAREN and JOSEPH MARTINELLI, and the
marital community composed thereof,

Petitioners.

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW AND
CROSS PETITION FOR REVIEW**

HACKETT, BEECHER & HART
James M. Beecher, WSBA #468
Brent W. Beecher, WSBA #31095
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 624-2200

PHILLIPS & WEBSTER, P.L.L.C.
K.C. Webster, WSBA #7198
13303 Northeast 175th Street
Woodinville, WA 98072-8503
Telephone: (425) 482-1111

Attorneys for Mutual of Enumclaw
Insurance Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....1

A. ISSUES PERTAINING TO MARTINELLI’S PETITION.....1

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO MUTUAL OF ENUMCLAW’S CROSS PETITION FOR REVIEW.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

A. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....2

1. Don Paulson Construction, Inc. Builds the Martinelli House.....2

2. Martinellis’ Claim Against Architect.....2

3. Arbitration Between Paulson and Martinellis And The MOE Defense.....3

B. STATEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS.....7

1. Parties Claims and Counterclaims.....7

2. Cross Motions for Partial Summary Judgment and Trial Court Rulings.....7

III. THE MARTINELLIS’ PETITION FOR REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....9

A. THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY HELD THAT MOE WAS NOT ESTOPPED TO DENY INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR ANY PORTIONS OF THE STIPULATED ARBITRATION AWARD THAT WERE NOT ISSUED.....9

B. THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY HELD THAT MOE WAS NOT CURRENTLY OBLIGATED TO PAY ANY PORTION OF THE STIPULATED ARBITRATION AWARD/JUDGMENT.....16

C. IF THIS COURT ACCEPTS REVIEW OF THE CASE, THEN IT MUST ALSO ACCEPT REVIEW OF THE ISSUE REGARDING WHETHER THE STIPULATED ARBITRATION AWARD ENTERED INTO BY PAULSON AND THE MARTINELLIS WAS “REASONABLE”17

IV. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>American Manufacturers Mutual Ins. Co. v. Osbourne</i> , 104 Wn.App. 686, 17 P.3d 1229 (2001).....	17
<i>Barnett v. Hicks</i> , 119 Wn.2d 151, 829 P.2d 1087 (1992).....	19
<i>Besel v. Viking Ins. Co. of Wisconsin</i> , 146 Wn.2d 730, 49 P.3d 887 (2002).....	13, 18
<i>Brewer v. Fibreboard Corp.</i> , 127 Wn.2d 512, 901 P.2d 297 (1995).....	18
<i>Carew Shaw & Bernasconi, Inc. v. General Casualty Co. of America</i> , 189 Wash. 329, 65 P.2d 689 (1937).....	9
<i>Coventry Associates v. American States Insurance Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 269, 961 P.3d 933 (1998).....	14
<i>Estate of Hall v. HAPO Federal Credit Union</i> , 73 Wn. App. 359, 869 P.2d 116 (1994).....	10
<i>Howard v. Royal Specialty Underwriting, Inc.</i> , 121 Wn.App. 372, 89 P.2d 265 (2004).....	18
<i>Kirk v. Mt. Airy Ins. Co.</i> , 134 Wn.2d 558, 951 P.2d 1124 (1998).....	13, 15
<i>Northern State Construction Co. v. Banchemo</i> , 63 Wn.2d 245, 386 P.2d 625 (1964).....	19
<i>Oberton v. Consolidated Insurance Co.</i> , 145 Wn.2d 417, 38 P.3d 322 (2002).....	17
<i>Safeco Insurance Co. of America v. Butler</i> , 118 Wn.2d 383, 823 P.2d 499 (1992)....	10, 13, 15, 16
<i>Saunders v. Lloyd's of London</i> , 113 Wn.2d 330, 779 P.2d 249 (1989).....	10
<i>Smith v. Safeco Insurance Co.</i> , 150 Wn.2d 478, 78 P.3d 1274 (2003).....	13
<i>Truck Insurance Exchange v. Vanport Homes, Inc.</i> , 147 Wn.2d 751, 58 P.3d 276 (2002).....	13
<i>Werlinger v. Warner</i> , 126 Wn.App. 342, 109 P.3d 22 (2005).....	18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Joseph E. Edwards, *Negligence Or Bad Faith In Conducting Defense As Ground Of Liability To Insured*, 34 ALR 3d 533 (1970).....14

Douglas R. Richmond, *Truly "Extra Contractual" Liability: Insurer Bad Faith In The Absence Of Coverage*, 29 Tort and Ins. L. J. 740 (1994).....14
